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South Fulton Swordfish 
Schedule of Fees 

 

Quarterly Fees 
• $250.00 per Swimmer per Quarter 

• $75.00 for each additional swimmer per Quarter 
• $25.00 late fee if payment is not received on the last day of the 1st month 

of the billing cycle. 
• Quarterly Fees Occur:  January, April, July and October of every year 
• Quarterly Fees will not be prorated. 
• Quarterly Fees go towards the SFS Swim Team (Coaches fees (certifications, 

registrations, hotel, food, travel, etc), Team gear/paraphernalia, City of South 
Fulton Fees, etc) 

• Quarterly Fees are charged on the 1st day of the 1st month of the quarter 
(example: January 1st for the quarter of Jan, Feb, Mar).  

• Parents have until the last day of the 1st month to pay the fees without penalty 
• If the fees are not paid by the last day of the 1st month, there is a $25.00 late fee. 
• If parents have not paid the quarterly fee by the 1st day of the second month of 

the quarter, swimmer(s) will NOT be able to participate in swim practice, meets, 
or special SFS swim team events until their account is paid in full. 

• Parents are still responsible for the next Quarterly Fee that will be placed on the 
account.  

Swim Meet Fees 
• Swimmer’s account must be current (no outstanding balance) to attend swim 

meets. 
• Swim meet fees are due by the provided deadline, no exceptions. 
• All previous swim meet fees must be paid before participating in new/upcoming 

swim meets. 
• If the parent and swimmer committed to a swim meet and are unable to attend or 

Coach cannot remove the swimmer, the parent is still responsible for the swim 
meet fees. 

• Parents are responsible for all swim meet fees, no exceptions.  

****Quarterly and Swim Meet Fees will be paid through TeamUnify**** 

USA Swimming Registration Fee 
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• USA Swimming Registration Fee (may change yearly) is paid once a year 
between September - December per swimmer. 

New Parents and Swim Team Member 
• 1 week of tryouts. 
• If joining the team, the next week, after tryouts, the parent must register with the 

team via TeamUnify. 
• Parents must pay the initial $250 quarterly fee at the time of registration. 
• Adjustments will be made based on when the swimmer joined the team. 

o joined any day in the 1st month of the quarter; no adjustment 
▪ Parents with multiple swimmers (2nd, 3rd, etc..); no adjustment 

o joined any day in the 2nd month of the quarter; $-85.00  adjustment 
▪ Parents with multiple swimmers (2nd, 3rd, etc..); $25.00 adjustment 

per Swimmer 
o joined any day in the 3rd month of the quarter; $-165.00 adjustment 

▪ Parents with multiple swimmers (2nd, 3rd, etc..); $50.00 adjustment 
per Swimmer 

Existing Swim Team Member 
We do not prorate quarterly fees, however, parents will receive an $-85.00 adjustment 
($25.00 adjustment for each additional swimmer), once, every swim season (Short and 
Long course) for a month break (swimmer not attending practice for a full month, from 
the 1st day of the month to the last day of the month).  Parents with multiple swimmers, 
all swimmers must be out at the same time.  The parent must notify the Board via email 
at treasurer@swordfishswimteam.org 15 days prior to their break.  If an email notice is 
not received 15 days prior to the break, no adjustment(s) will be made.  Please note, 
that if your swimmer returns to practice early, before your month break is over, the 
adjustment will be canceled and you will not receive another break during that season. 

Injured Swim Team Member 
If a Swimmer is injured, the Parent must notify the Board via email at 
treasurer@swordfishswimteam.org immediately.  Also, please notify the Board via email 
once you know how long your swimmer will not be practicing; adjustments will be made 
based on the emails.  TeamUnify will be inactive so no fees will be charged after your 
account is paid. 

• injured any day in 3rd month of the quarter, no adjustments 
• injured any day in the 2nd month of the quarter, $-85.00 adjustments 
• injured any day in the 1st month of the quarter, $-165.00 adjustments 

When a Swimmer returns from injury, we will treat the return as a new swimmer. 
Parents will notify the Board of when the swimmer is expected to return. 

 


